## (RA-87-4) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1384 ADOPTED ON JULY 22, 1986

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR THE COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL DIVISION OF THE GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has entered into a Disposition and Development Agreement with Ernest W. Hahn, Inc., to provide certain improvements around the Horton Plaza Retail Center; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the agreement, traffic signalized intersections consisting in part of modems and modules necessary for signalized intersections are a part of the construction responsibility of the Agency; and

WHEREAS, it has been found that it is not a responsibility of the off-site improvement contractor to provide such equipment and, therefore, the Communication and Electrical Division of the General Services Department of The City of San Diego did provide that equipment from its supply; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation to purchase said equipment consisting of modems and modules at a cost not to exceed \$8,580.00 including contingencies.

2. Directs the Centre City Development Corporation, upon receipt of such equipment, to provide said equipment to the Communication and Electrical Division of the General Services Department for its equipment inventory. APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel JSG:ta:613 07/08/86 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:8700066 RA-87-4